
 
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural 

Sciences and Technology of Jammu 
 

   Visit us at: www.skuast.org 
 

R. S. Pura, Jammu, J & K 181 102 INDIA 

“An institution for sustainable agriculture for food and nutritional security” 

“An institution for sustainable agriculture for food and nutritional security” 

 

Memorandum 
Subject: Rate-contract for supply of chemicals/glassware/plasticware and other lab wares 

 

This has reference to tender notice number AUJ/CPC/24-25/C&G/2487 dated- 16-01-2025 for 

entering into the rate contract with reputed original manufacturers of International/National repute, 

or their authorized dealers/ distributors for supply of Analytical/ Laboratory/ General/ HPLC/ LC/ 

Molecular Biology Grade Chemicals, Diagnostic kits, Reagents, Culture Media, Serum, Primers, 

Antibody discs, Filter Papers, Filtration Products, Laboratory Glassware, Biochemical kits etc. 

In this connection as recommended by the Central Purchase Committee and approved by the Competent 

Authority the rate contract for supply of chemicals/glassware/plasticware and other lab wares is 

issued in favour of firms/agencies/manufacturers/local dealers as listed in an Annexure I (Page1-5). 

The rate contract will be valid till 31st March 2026 from date of issuance. 

All the terms and condition as lay down in above mentioned EOI for rate contract will form a  part 

of this memorandum. Additionally, the rate contract shall be governed by the following terms and 

conditions: 

1. Price/Discount: The price shall be as per the companies printed price list submitted through 

the tender price process and the suppliers shall provide discount on those rates as specified. 

2. Validity- The rate contract shall remain valid till 31-03-2026 from the issuance of rate contract 
3. Delivery: FOR destination unless otherwise indicated. 
4. Taxes: Taxes as applicable in force on date of supply shall be entertained. Benefit of sale 

tax/excise exemption as applicable to Institute of training / research shall b e given to  

SKUAST-Jammu. 
5. Payment: Payment of the bills shall be made l00%, only after verification of supplies 

received as per make/ specifications by verification committee constituted by the intending 

division’s faculty/ scheme/ projects/ KVKS/ other establishment of the university after insuring grade 

wise reasonability of rates vis-a-vis observance of all codal formalities. 
 
       -Sd- 
No. AUJ/CPC/2025-26/C&G/02-40                                       Chairman 

  Date: 02.04.2025                                                                         Central Purchase Committee                                                              
 

Copy to: 
1. All officers of the university 

2. Deans for information and further circulation among divisions 

3. All In charge stations/Substations/KVKs/AICRPs   

4. In charge Data Centre for uploading the same on university website 

5. SVC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor                          -Sd- 

                       Member Secretary  

                            (C&G), CPC 



 1 

 

List of dealers/firms/manufacturers for rate-contract of chemicals, glassware etc. 2025-26 
Annexure-I to memorandum no. AUJ/CPC/25-26/C&G/02-40 dated 02.04.2025 

 
S. no. Local 

Authorized 
Dealer/Firm/M

anufacturers 

Principal Firm/ 
Company/ 

Manufacturer 

Percent Discount Price List 
Chemica

ls 
Glassware Plastic ware 

 
Culture 
Media 

 

Biochemical 
Kits/ Diagnostic 
Kits/Antibodies 

etc. 

Sequencing 
services/Oligos 

Filtration 
product 

Any other 
item 

 

1 Glasil Scientific 
Industries, New 
Delhi 

M/s Glasil 
Scientific 
Industries 

5 5 5 5 - - 5 5 2021-22 with 
annexure 1 & 2 

2 MVS Health 
care 

Aceto Pharma 
(Actylis)  

10 - - - - - - - 2025 

Real-Gene Labs - - - - - - - 10 2025 
Cole Parmer - 5 5 - - - - - 2025 

3 Friends Sales 
Corporation  

Titan Biotech Ltd. 
TM Media 

10 - - 10 - - - - 2024-25 

High Purity 
Laboratory 
Chemicals Pvt. 
Ltd 

20 - - - - - - 3% 
(Nanotech 
Products) 

1% 
(Labware 
Products) 

2022-23 

The Laboratory 
Glassware Co. 
(LABCO) 

- 15 15 - - - 15  2022-23 

Minipore 
Microproducts 

- - - - - - 10  2024-25 

4 New India 
Technologies, 
Jammu 

Research Lab 
Fine Chem 

15 - - - - - - - 2023-25 

Bistring-USA 5 5 5 5 - - - 5 2025-26 
Biotech Labs  5 5 5 5 - - - 5 2024-25 
Universal 
Biotechnology 

5 5 5 5 - - - 5 2024-25 

Religlass - 20 20 - - - - 20 2024-25 
5 Nirmal 

Enterprises 
ACS Chemicals 15 - - - - - - - 2024-25 

6 Bhardwaj 
Agencies 

Shamboo 
Scientific 
Glassworks 
 

- 21 - - - - - - 2024-25 



 2 

7 National 
Scientific 
Instrument Corp 

Molychem 5 - - - - - - - 2024-25 
Micromaster - - - 7 - - - 7 2024-25 

8 Drug Point, 
Jammu 

Cynor 
Laboratories  

20 - - - - - - - 2025-26 

Pathkits 
healthcare Pvt. 
Ltd. 

- - - 8 - - - - 2025-26 

Biohall life 
science Pvt. Ltd. 

- 20 - 8 - - - - 2025-26 

9 Jay ESS 
Scientific 
Agencies 
Jammu 

Transasia 
Biochemicals Ltd.  

- - - -  - - 20 
(Diagnosti

c kits) 

2025-26 

10 Lalotra Sale 
Corporation  

Qualikems 20 - - 20 - - - - 2023-24 
Genei 10 - 10 - - - - 10 (Edu. 

Kits) 
2024-25 

11 Jai Gopal 
Trading Corp. 

Hyma Synthesis 
Pvt Ltd 

5 - -   - - 20 2024-25 

Topclass 
Enterprises LLP 

5 - - - - - - - 2024-25 

Genobiosciences 
Pvt Ltd 

5 - - 5 - - - - 2024-25 

Genetix Biotech 
Asia Pvt Ltd 

5 5 5 5 - - - - 2024-25 

Shiv Dial Sud and 
Sons (Supertec) 

- 15 15  - - - - 2024-25 

MP Biomedicals 
Ind Pvt Ltd 

5 - - 5 - - - - 2024-25 

Biologia Research 
India Pvt Ltd 

10 - - - - - - - 2024-25 

Plastx Lab Pvt 
Ltd 

- - 10 - - - - - 2024-25 

Suvidhinath 
Laboratories 

20 - - - - - - - 2023 

12 Infinity 
International 

Accumax - 10 - - - - - - 2025-26 

13 AR Enterprises  Rankem 40 30 30 - - - - - 2024-25 
Qualikem 40 - - - - - - - 2024-25 
Omsons Germany  - 30 30 - - - - - 2024-25 
VMR - - 30 - - - - - 2024-25 

14 Mahadev 
Chemicals 

Avantor Products 
Pvt. Ltd. 

40 
(Rankem, 
VWR, JT, 
Baker) 

40 (VWR) 10 (VWR) - 10 (VWR) - 40 
(Sartorious) 

- 2024-25 



 3 

15 Bharat 
Scientific 

Buchner Pvt Ltd - 10 - - - - - - 2024-25 
Microlit - - 10 - - - - - 2024-25 
Braica Pvt Ltd 10 - - 10 - - - - 2024-25 
Sisco research 
Lab Pvt Ltd 
(SRL) 

10 - - 10 - - - - 2024-25 

16 Labdose, 
Jammu 

Eurofins 
Genomics 

- - - - - - - 5 2024-25 

17 KND Research 
Solution 

PM 5 - - - - - - 5 2024-25 
AD - - - - - - - - 2024-25 

18 Nano care 
Scientific,  
Chandigarh 

Strand life 
Sciences Pvt. 
Ltd., Banglore 

- - - - - - - 5 2024-26 

19 Nano care 
Scientific,  
Chandigarh 

Biotech Desk Pvt. 
Ltd. 

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2025 

20 Ambika 
Scientific 
Traders, Rajpur, 
Palampur 

Avarice 
Laboratories Pvt. 
Ltd. 

40 -- - - - - - - 2024-25 

AR instruments - 20 20 - - - - 20 2025-26 
21 Adinath 

Veterinary 
Indical - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Bionote - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Biostone - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Bio X  - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
EVL - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
IDEXX - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
VMRD - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Biogal - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Svanova - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Mizala Biovet - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Velvet - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 
Seamaty - - - - - - - 10 2025-26 

22 J&K Scientific  
Agencies, 
Jammu  

Thermo Fisher 
Scientific India 
Pvt. Ltd. 

5 5 5 5 5   5 2025-26 

Borosil 
Glassworks Ltd. 

- 15 15 - - - - 15 2025-26 

Tarsons Products 
Pvt. Ltd. 

- - 10 - - - - 10 2025-26 

Genaxy Scientific 
Pvt Ltd. 

10 10 10 10 - - - 10 2025-26 

(Cytivia) Hyclone 
Life Sciences 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

- - 10 10 - - - - 2025-26 



 4 

Loba Chemie Pvt. 
Ltd. 

5 - - 5 - - - 5 2025-26 

Spectrochem Pvt. 
Ltd 

5 - - - - - - 5 2025-26 

23 Solar Industrial 
Corp., Jammu 

M/S Himedia 
Laboratories India 
Pvt. Ltd.  

10 10 10 10 - - - 10 2025-26 

M/S Tokyo 
Chemical Industry 
(India) Pvt. -Ltd.  

5 - - - - - - - 2025-26 

M/S Promega 
Biotech  

5 - - - - - - - 2025-26 

M/S Glassco 
Laboratory 
Equipments Pvt. 
Ltd.  

- 10 10 - - - - - 2025-26 

M/S Gupta 
scientific 
Industries  

- 7.5 7.5 - - - - 7.5 2025-26 

M/S Central Drug 
House Pvt. Ltd.  

10 - - 10 - - - - 2025-26 

M/S Axiva 
Sichem Pvt. Ltd.  

- - - - - - - 5 2025-26 

M/S Barcode 
Bioscience  

5 - - - - - - 5 2025-26 

M/S IKA India 
Pvt. Ltd  

- - 5 - - - -  2025-26 

M/S DSS Takara 
Bio, India Ltd.  

5 - - - - - -  2025-26 

M/S BR Biochem 
India Pvt. Ltd.  

5 - 5 - - - - 5 2025-26 

M/S Axibio India 
Pvt. Ltd.  

5 5 5 - - - -  2025-26 

24 Ramesh  
Traders, Jammu 

Sigma Aldrich 
Chemicals Pvt 
Ltd 

10 10 10 - 10 - - 10 2024-25 

Merck-Life 
Sciences Pvt Ltd 

20 - - - - - - 20 2024-25 

Abdos Labotech 
Pvt Ltd 

10 10 10 - - - 10 - 2024-25 

Sd fine Chemicals 
Pvt Ltd 

20 - - - - - 20 20 2024-25 

Bio-Rad 
Laboratories India 
Pvt Ltd 

- - - - - - - 5 2024-25 



 5 

Polar Industrial 
Corporation Pvt 
Ltd 

 5 - - - - - - 2024-25 

Eppendorf India 
Pvt Ltd 

20 20 20 20 - - - 20 2025-26 

Imperial Life 
Sciences Pvt Ltd 

5 - 5 - - - -  2024-25 

Tulip Diagnostics 
Pvt Ltd 
(Microxpress/ 
Bioshields 
Division) 

- - - 10 - - - - 2024-25 

Qiagen India Pvt 
Ltd 

5 - - - - - - - 2024-25 

Ajay Kumar and 
Company 

- - 5 - - - - 5 2024 

Jain Scientific 
Glass works 
(JSGW) 

- 10 - - - - - - 2024-25 

Polylab Ind. Pvt. 
Ltd. 

- - 5 - - - - - 2023-24 

Invitrogen 5 - 5 - - - - - 2025 
 
 

 

 

 


